509025502 02/12/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI821799

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNM	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name			Executio	n Date	
Xiaona Zhou				02/12/202	5		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Company Name:	Shenzhe	Shenzhen Jinshunfa Trading Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	Rm 1416, Unit 2, Block B, Galaxy Century BLDG						
Internal Address:	No.3069, Caitian South Rd, Futian St, Futian Dist.						
City:	Shenzhen						
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA					
Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	N 29816677	Number				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	2		Number				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided;	29816677 the e-mail addi tif that is unsu	ress first; if that			sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided;	29816677 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 5175801293	ress first; if that ccessful, it will			sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided;	29816677 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 3175801293 vqq4angle@gma	ress first; if that ccessful, it will			sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided;	29816677 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 5175801293	ress first; if that ccessful, it will			sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 0 0 0 0 0	29816677 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 3175801293 vqq4angle@gma Qianqian Wu 34 Bank St	ress first; if that ccessful, it will	be sent vi		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { {	29816677 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 3175801293 vqq4angle@gma Qianqian Wu 34 Bank St	ress first; if that accessful, it will ail.com	be sent vi		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided; { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { {	29816677 the e-mail addi if that is unsu 3175801293 vqq4angle@gma Qianqian Wu 34 Bank St ABINGTON, MA	ress first; if that accessful, it will ail.com SSACHUSETTS	be sent vi		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { { {	29816677 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 175801293 vqq4angle@gma Qianqian Wu 4 Bank St ABINGTON, MA FX-20212	ress first; if that accessful, it will ail.com SSACHUSETTS 19D	be sent vi		sent	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>Xiaona Zhou</u>						
(Name of Assignor)						
Of No.66, Qipan Laozhai, Hetou Village, Lihu Town, Puning, Guangdong						
(Address)						
is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>D 968,938 S</u>						
Application No.: 29/816,677 For: Hook						
(Title of Invention)						
Whereas, Shenzhen Jinshunfa Trading Co., Ltd.						
(Name of Assignee)						
of <u>Rm 1416, Unit 2, Block B, Galaxy Century BLDG, No.3069, Caitian South</u>						
Rd, Futian St, Futian Dist., Shenzhen CHINA						

(Address)

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

Signature Name: Xiaona Zhou

By: <u>Xiaona Zhou</u>

(Signature of Assignor)

2025-2-12

(Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 070201 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 02/12/2025